il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 26 to 29, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,158 U.S. likely voters in Arizona, Georgia, Nevada, Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin using

web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The

survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to
increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please

visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have
statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup.

Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,158 unless otherwise specified.

[1] If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RFPUb Female
Third party !

Dem‘ocrat Kamala D. 49 93 47 5 52
Harris
Republican Donald J. 49 5 45 95 5
Trump
Not sure 2 2 8 0 3
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618

[2] If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Inde-

Male

45

53

1
540

18 to
34

46

230

35to 45to
44 54
62 43
37 50
1 7
192 166

55 to
64 65+
43 46
54 53
3 1
191 379

Response Topline Democrat T;::i:l::::t/y Rlipal:lb Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4§:° 52:0 65
DemocratkamalaD. ;5 gg 41 5 49 41 41 60 41 43 44
Harris
Republican Donald]. ¢ 4 40 94 43 50 46 34 48 49 5
Trump
Independent Robert 4 3 12 ] 4 5 5 3 5 7 3
F. Kennedy Jr.
Independent Cornel ’ 5 ] 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 0
West
Libertarian
Candidate Chase 0 0 0 0 of of 6f 0f 0 0 O
Oliver
Green Party
candidate Jill Stein ! ! ! 0 0 ! 2/ 0 0/ 00
Not sure 2 2 6 0 3 1 2 4 5 1 1
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379
[31 Which party do you think better represents your values?

Inde-
’ dent/ Repub 18to 35to 45to 55t
Response Topline Democrat pe_:_]h;: I?c';l:l Female Male 340 440 540 640 65+
party

The Democratic Party 42 92 25 2 45 39 41 54 41 40 38
The Republican Party 4 1 25 91 37 45 37 30 43 42 47
Both parties equally 7 5 16 4 s 7 10 5 7 12 4
represent my values
Neither party 9 2 31 2 9 9 11 9 7 5 10
represents my values
Don't know 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 3 2| 1 0
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379
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No
College
46

52

761

o
College

42

49

761

No
College

39
43

College

55

43

397

College

52

41

397

College

48
37

397

Black or
African
American

76

18

139

Black or
African
American

75

139

Black or
African
American

75
14

139

White

41

57

840

White

38

55

840

White

34
49

840

Latino

67

30

4
154

Latino

60

26

154

Latino

59
23

154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

100

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

93

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

83
2

10

567

Repub-
lican
Donald
J.

Trump

0

100

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

0

95

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

2
81

562

Income
under
$50k

49

48

549

Income
under
$50k

45

46

549

Income
under
$50k

44
39

549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

45

53

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

41

51

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

39
46

410

Income
over
$100k

57

41

199

Income
over
$100k

54

39

199

Income
over
$100k

45
35

10

10

199



[4] Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

Democrats have clear
solutions for the
biggest issues facing
the county

Democrats do not have
clear solutions for the
biggest issues facing
the county

Don't know

Weighted N

Inde-
. pendent Repub
Topline Democrat / Third lican
party
44 84 3 9
51 13 59 85
5 2 7 6
1,158 446 271 441

[5]1 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

Republicans have clear
solutions for the
biggest issues facing
the county

Republicans do not
have clear solutions for
the biggest issues
facing the county

Don't know

Weighted N

Inde-
. pendent Repub
Topline Democrat / Third lican
party
45 8 36 88
51 87 56 10
4 5 8 2
1,158 446 271 441

Female Male 1§:° 3'1:" 42:0 5:‘:0 o
45 42 48 57 43 38 38
49 54 42 38 50 59 60

6| 4| 10| 5| 7| 2| 2
618 540 230 192 166 191 379

Female Male 1;:0 3'1:0 42:0 5::0 o
42 49 48 27 49 48 50
53 48 45 68 42 51 49

6 3| 7 5| 9 2| 2

618 540 230 192 166

191 379

No
College

42

52

761

No
College

48

47

761

College

47

49

397

College

39

57

397

Black or
African

American

72

24

139

Black or
African

American

19

71

139

White Latino

36

60

840

White Latino

53

43

840

69

20

11

154

28

66

154

R?Wb_ Income
Democrat lican Income
between
Kamala Donald under $50k-
D. Harris J. $50k $100k
Trump
83 7 45 41
16 87 48 55
2 6 7 4
567 562 549 410
R?Wh- Income
Democrat lican Income
between
Kamala Donald under $50K-
D. Harris J. $50k
T $100k
6 86 45 47
90 12 49 50
4 3 6 3
567 562 549 410

[6] In general, do you think President Joe Biden has taken too much action, has not taken enough action, or has taken the right amount of action during his

presidency?

Inde- R b
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ If:pu

Third party fcan
Has not takgn 53 35 2 71
enough action
Has taken the-rlght 31 58 25 3
amount of action
Ha§ taken too much 13 4 17 19
action
Don't know 3 2 7 3
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 44
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Female Male 12:0 Bi‘:o 4;:0 52:0 65+
55 49 66 51 52 50 47
31 32 25 37 34 27 33
10 17 7 6 11 20 18

4 2 2 7 4 3 2
618 540 230 192 166 191 379

N
College

52

29

761

College

53

34

Black or
African
American

29

51

139

White Latino
57 37
25 55
15 5

3 2
840 154

RéPUb- Income
Democrat lican  Income
between
Kamala Donald under $50k-
D. Harris ). $50k
T $100k
38 68 48 58
56 7 32 28
4 21 15 13
2 3 5 1
567 562 549 410

Income
over
$100k

48

51

199

Income
over
$100k

40

57

199

Income
over
$100k

55

34

199



[7] In the voting booth, which of the following issues do you consider most when deciding which candidate to vote for?

Response

Economy, jobs, and

inflation 29
Climate change and 4
the environment

Health care 5
Threats to democracy 8
Programs like Social 9
Security and Medicare
National security and 4
foreign policy

Crime and public 5
safety

Education 3
Abortion 8
Immigration 14
Gun policy 1
Taxes and 4
government spending

Race relations and 5
racism

LGBTQ+ issues 1
Housing 2
Corporate greed 3
None of these 2
Weighted N 1,158

Topline Democrat

20

446

Inde-

pendent/ Repub

Third
party

lican

25 40
4 2
6 3

10 2

11 4
3 6
2 3
2 3
8 5

13 21
0 2
5 5
3 0
2 0
2 2
3 1
3 2

271 441

Female

31

618

Male 18t 35to 45to 55to
34 44 54 64

27 33 35 37 29
5 5 5 6 1
4 6 5 10 7
9 4 4 7 9
0 5 1 4 11
5 1 2 3 6
1 5 3 1 0
2 3 6 4 1
5 12 10 0 9

5 2 5 5 7
1 1 3 3| 2
1 4 1 0 0
2| 3| 1 1 1
5 4 4 5 1

540 230 192 166 191

Black or
African

American

o
65 College College
20 29 28
4 3 6

2 5 6
13 6 12
16 9 8
5 3 5

2 3 2

1 5

7 9 6
23 15 12
1 2

3 4 5

0 2 1

0 1 0

2 2

4 1

0 3 1
379 761 397

37

139

White Latino
28 16
5 6

5 0

9 5

9 15

5 1

2 0

2 8

9 3
16 15
2 0

3 7

1 3

1 0

2 4

2 10

2 5
840 154

Repub-
Democrat lican
Kamala Donald
D. Harris b
Trump
22 36
7 2
7 4
14 2
12 5
2 5
2 3
3 3
11 5
4 23
1 2
2 6
3 0
2 0
2 2
3 2
3 2
567 562

Income
under

$50k

29

10

10
12

w w w

549

Income
between

10

410

Income
over
$100k

30

=

N B~ O O

199

[8] Thinking more about the economy, which of the following best describes why the economy is most important to you when considering who to vote for? (N=335)

Response

Creating more good
paying jobs

Reducing income and
wealth inequality

Losing jobs to
automation

Wages
Inflation

Immigrants taking
American jobs

The stock market
Economic growth

The cost of health care
The cost of housing
The cost of childcare
The cost of college

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

335

16
40

N O O O W

90

Independent /
Third party

62

N Ul O

68

Repub
lican

177

18 35 45

Female Male to to to
34 44 54

6 715 7 5
7 8 14 0 13
of 1| 0] 3] O
6 6 6 16 5
56 54 44 44 67
3 2 1 0 4
0 1T 0 1 1
12 17 9 26 4
4 3 5 0 0
4 0 1 0 2
2 0 4 0 O
1 0 0 3 O

189 146 75 67 62

55

5+

65

O O O N N o

76

o
College

224

College

11

111

White

Democrat
Kamala D.
Harris

12
40

125

Republican  Income

Donald J. under
Trump $50k

7 13

2 4

0 0

2 7

64 48

4 4

1 0

15 N

3 5

1 4

0 2

0 1

203 159

Income
between
$50k-$100k

0

12

117

Income
over
$100k

0

59



[9]1 In the voting booth, which of the following issues do you consider second most when deciding which candidate to vote for? (N=7,730)

Repub-
Indde- / R b 1 4 Black or Democrat lican Income ;ncome Income
Response Topline Democrat pen .ent ?pu Female Male LD B (5D B 65+ ° College African White Latino Kamala Donald under Gl over
Third lican 34 44 54 64 College e H $50k-
American D. Harris ). $50k $100k
party Trump $100k
Economy, jobs, and 16 13 18 18 15 17 11 21 10 17 19 14 21 10 16 17 13 20 12 19 20
inflation
Climate change and 5 6 6 3 3 6 6 4 3 3 6 5 4 2 4 10 7 3 5 4 6
the environment
Health care 8 8 5 9 11 4 11 13 7 8 3 7 9 14 7 8 8 7 7 6 12
Threats to democracy 8 14 6 4 7 10 9 7 4 9 9 9 6 13 6 20 13 4 6 11 7
Programs like Social 9 12 9 6 8 10 2 4 13 9 13 9 8 3 9 12 12 5 10 7 8
Security and Medicare
National security and 5 3 6 7 5 5 3 1 5 8 7 4 7 2 7 0 1 8 s 5 6
foreign policy
Crime and public 7 5 9 7 7 611 1 9 7 6 8 4 9 6 5 6 8 7 7 6
safety
Education 3 4 4 1 3 3 6 8 1 1 1 3 3 9 1 0 3 3 3 2 5
Abortion 7 9 7 4 7 6 6 9 10 7 4 6 9 11 7 3 9 4 7 8 3
Immigration 13 6 10 21 12 14 12 7 13 18 13 12 15 5 15 14 5 21 13 14 9
Gun policy 5 8 2 3 5 5| 5| 7| 5| 2| 4 6 3 6 5 2 6 3 6 4 3
Taxes and . 7 3 8 11 6 8 3 8 12 6 7 8 6 1 9 2 4 10 5 9 8
government spending
Race refations and 2 3 2| o 1] 2| 2| 1| 1] 2| 2| 1| 2 7l 1] 1 3 o 2 0o 2
racism
LGBTQ+ issues 2 3 3 1 3 2 6 3 1 0 2 2 2 0 3 2 4 1 3 2 2
Housing 3 3 4 3 51 1 31 6/ 5| 3| 1 4 2 6 3 2 4 3 6 1 2
Corporate greed 1 2 0 0 1 1 1. 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 1
None of these 1 0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Weighted N 1,130 433 263 434 598 532 227 181 160 185 377 737 393 132 827 147 552 554 530 404 196
[10] Inthe past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?
— Economy, jobs, and inflation
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleif::- Income T3 Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 124“’ Si:o 4';:0 52:0 65+ I II\:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under be;s";ie" over
Third party ‘can oflege American D. Harris I $50k ) $100k
e $100k
The D i
Pafty emocratic 33 65 24 6 33 33 35 37 33 29 31 32 35 64 26 48 60 6 34 30 37
:,thsep”b"ca” 34 6 29 66 32 37 33 22 38 39 38 36 31 13 40 20 5 64 35 34 32
Both parties equally 20 22 23 15 21| 18| 15| 23| 17| 26| 19 17 25 11 21 17 23 16 16 25 20
Neither party 7 3 13 7 8 6 10 10 4 3 7 8 4 7 7 6 5 8 7 7 5
Don't know 6 3 11 6 6| 6| 7| 7| 8| 4| 5 7 4 4 6 9 6 6 8 4 6
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[11] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?
— Climate change and the environment
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleig::- Income e Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RI.ePUb Female Male 1§:O 3?‘:0 45:0 55:° 65+ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestv;ien over
Third party <" =0 CoSEs American D.Harris . ssok 200K 100k
T $100k
The Democratic
Party 63 77 57| 52 60 66 46 55 67 69 72 58 73 62 63 59 76 50 57 67 70
lg‘:&ep“b“ca” 12 5 8 23 11 14 23 13 13 12 5 14 9 12 13 18 4 21 14 10 12
Both parties equally 6 5 7 7 8 4 6 10 6 6 5 7 5 5 6 7 4 9 6 7 4
Neither party 11 10 15 11 14 8 15 15 9 9 9 12 10 19 M1 6 10 12 12 11 9
Don't know 7 3 13 8 8 7 1 7 4 4 9 9 4 2 8 10 6 8 10 5 5
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[12] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Health care
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income LDSEn Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RI.QPUb Female Male 1§:° 3'1:0 4§:° 5:‘:0 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under best;;ien over
Third party " ollege American D. Harris . dm , S50k oo $100k
Ethfemocrat'c 47 78 40 21 45 50 37 54 48 52 48 44 53 64 42 61 75 19 49 42 53
lgft;fep“b"ca” 19 4 1240 20 19 23 15 22 17 20 21 16 15 23 10 3 37 19 18 22
Both parties equally 15 9 17 18 13| 16| 15| 15| 13| 19| 12 16 12 12 15 9 10 20 13 20 10
Neither party 11 6 17 13 13 9 16 9 10 9 12 11 13 7 12 12 6 16 10 15 9
Don't know 7 2 14 8 8 6 9 7 7 4 8 8 5 2 7 8 6 9 9 5 7
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[13] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?
— Housing
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income ==l Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ R“ec'::‘b Female Male 12‘:0 Si:o 4;:0 52:0 65+ Corl\:: e College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bi';v;i?n over
Third party 8 American D. Harris 1) $50k $100k $100k
Trump
Eth}?emocrat'c 38 69 27 13 34 43 38 42 41 38 36 36 43 68 32 47 64 12 36 42 38
;thyep“b"ca” 21 2 17 42 19 22 23 21 22 18 21 23 16 8 24 12 2 40 24 18 19
Both parties equally 9 6 9 12 91 10| 11| 11 3 9 10 9 9 7 9 13 6 13 7 11 10
Neither party 19 12 29 20 20 17 17 12 22 23 20 18 20 11 21 11 15 22 19 18 19
Don't know 13 11 17 12 17 8 12 15 11 12 14 13 12 6 13 17 12 13 14 11 14
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[14] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?
— Threats to democracy
Repub- \
Inde- R b 18to 35to 45to 55t Black or Democrat lican Income bntcome Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ It'apu Female Male 340 440 540 640 65+ c "0 College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under es;l;ien over
Third party " ollege American D. Harris TrLJI'mp $50k 5100|.< $100k
:,th)'?emocrat'c 45 58 42 32 38 52 34 42 43 51 50 42 50 49 44 43 57 33 43 44 49
lgftsep“b"ca” 26 17 16 40 25 26 29 29 26 20 24 27 24 27 27 19 15 36 28 22 26
Both parties equally 15 15 20 12 18 11 15 16 14 19 14 14 18 15 15 18 15 14 12 20 15
Neither party 7 5 6 9 8 5 10 8 5 6 5 8 4 1 7 9 4 9 6 9 4
Don't know 8 4 16 7 10 5 12 5 12 5 6 10 5 7 7 11 8 7 11 6 6
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[15] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?
— Corporate greed
Inde- Black or Democrat RITE::- Income (I3 Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 1§4t° 3:" 4i4t° 5::’ 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv;ien over
Third party ‘can oflege American D. Harris J. $50k SIDOI'( $100k
Trump
lgftfemocrat'c 48 62 40 38 43 53 32 42 51 52 57 43 57 52 48 37 60 36 46 48 52
:,thse"“b"ca” 19 14 15 28 20 19 28 21 24 16 13 22 14 21 20 19 13 26 22 15 19
Both parties equally 9 7 11 10 8 10 10 16 6 7 8 9 9 11 9 12 6 12 8 11 9
Neither party 12 9 17 13 15 9 15 10 10 13 12 14 10 8 13 10 9 15 1 15 10
Don't know 11 9 17 10 14 9| 16| 11 91 12 9 12 9 8 10 22 11 11 13 10 10
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[16] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Social Security and Medicare

Inde-
. Repub 18to 35to 45to 55to
Response Topline Democrat T}:‘eI:::::tly e Female Male 24 54 64 65

The Democratic 43 68 39 20 42 45 39 50 37 49 41
Party

The Republican 21 6 17 39 21 22 25 14 24 18 23
Party

Both parties equally 16 14 15 18 14 18 14 16 16 14 17
Neither party M 6 15 14 12 11 11 10 15 11 N
Don't know 9 5 14 9 12( 5| 11{ 11 8 8 8
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379

College

40

24

15
"

761

College

49

15

1

397

Black or
African
American

65

10

10

139

White

40

24

17
12

840

Latino

42

24

14

17

154

[17] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— National security and foreign policy

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12‘:0 Si:o 4;:0 52:0
Third party fcan

The Democratic 27 54 18 5 27 27 29 34 24 22
Party
The Republican 4 13 39 69 35 47 31 31 45 50
Party
Both parties equally 17 22 20 10 19 15 14 19 19 19
Neither party 7 4 9 8 8 5 13 5 4 7
Don't know 8 6 14 7 10( 7| 13| 11 8| 3
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191

27

44

16

379

No
College
25

43

14

761

College

31

35

22

397

Black or
African
American

47

19

15
10

139

White

22

47

17

840

Latino

44

20

19

12
154

[18] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Crime and public safety

Inde-

a Repub 18to 35to 45to 55to
Response Topline Democrat T;:‘e:::::tly . Female Male 34 a4 54 64 65

The Democratic 28 53 18 8 30 26 33 34 28 23 24
Party

The Republican 41 13 4 70 35 48 32 33 44 46 47
Party

Both parties equally 13 17 15 7 14 11 12 13 14 14 12
Neither party 9 9 11 8 11 7 M 7 5 11 10
Don't know 9 8 15 7 10 8 12 12 10 6 7
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379

[}
College

27
41

12

10

761

College

29

40

14

397

Black or
African
American

50

15

15
10
10

139

White

23

49

12
8
8

840

Latino

46

13
15

154

[19] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Education
Inde- ¢ epub 18to 35to 45to 55t
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ repu Female Male 34° 440 54° 640 65+
Third party ican

The Democratic 37 68 29 11 37 37 27 44 38 39 39
Party
The Republican 25 6 20 47 21 30 32 21 26 17 26
Party
Both parties equally 12 8 13 15 12 12 14 11 12 15 10
Neither party 15 1 21 15 15 15 13 14 16 16 15
Don't know 11 7 16 12 15 6 14 10 8 12 11
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379
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No
College
35

26

12
14
13
761

College

41

22

12
17

397

Black or
African
American

60

17

139

White

33

27

17

11
840

Latino

43

25

10

15
154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

67

12

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

49

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

49

14

18
10
10

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

64

10

10
567

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

19

38

19
16
9

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

5

69

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

7

69

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

10

45

14
18
12

562

Income
under
$50k

43

23

12
12
10

549

Income
under
$50k

29

40

15
6
10
549

Income
under
$50k

29

39

13

11

549

Income
under
$50k

37

26

10
13
14
549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

40

19

22
"
7

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

25

40

21
7

6
410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

24

44

14
"
6

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

33

26

13
17
10
410

Income
over
$100k

49

20

13
8
9

199

Income
over
$100k

28

42

16
7

8
199

Income
over
$100k

33

40

10
7
9

199

Income
over
$100k

46

18

16
15
5
199



[20] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Abortion
N Topfine | o . '"dde't , Repub . = 18to 35to 45to 55to
esponse opline emocra TPheI:d ::rty (ferm emale ale 34 44 54 64
The Democratic 49 67 43 36 49 50 37 49 46 56
Party
The Republican 20 11 17 32 22 18 30 23 21 19
Party
Both parties equally 19 16 22 21 19 20 16 16 23 17
Neither party 6 4 8 5 4 7 8 10 4 4
Don't know 5 2 10 6 6 5 9 3 6 4
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191

65+

56

14

22
3
6

379

College College
48 52

22 17

17 23

7 3

6 4

761 397

Black or
African
American

59

17

White

46

22

21

840

Latino

59

[21] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Immigration
Inde- ¢ epub 18to 35to 45to 55t
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ repu Female Male 340 440 54° 640
Third party fcan
The Democratic 24 46 15 7 26 22 23 40 18 22
Party
The Republican 48 26 47 72 44 54 47 34 57 48
Party
Both parties equally 18 23 20 11 20 16 13 18 16 26
Neither party 5 2 7 6 5 4 10 3 5 1
Don't know 5 2 11 4 5 4 6 6 4 3
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191

65+

20

53

18
4

5
379

No
College College
22 28
51 44
15 23
6 2
6 3
761 397

Black or
African
American

40

30

White

55

17

4
840

Latino

44

29

15
4

8
154

[22] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Gun policy
Tt Repub 18to 35to 45to 55to
Response Topline Democrat Tphe:::::tly (e Female Male 34 a4 54 64 65

The Democratic 43 60 43 26 40 46 33 42 42 46 48
Party

The Republican 25 12 19 43 23 28 29 25 35 23 20
Party

Both parties equally 16 17 16 14 17 14 19 22 11 16 12
Neither party 9 6 0 N 0 7 13 4 4 11 10
Don't know 7 5 13 6 10 5 6 7 9 5 9
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379

[}
College College
37 53
27 22
16 14
10 6
9 4
761 397

Black or
African
American

57

10

20
6
7

139

White

40

29

14
10

840

Latino

44

24

16
10

154

[23] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Taxes and government spending

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 1§4t° 3:" 4i4t° 5::’ 65+
Third party ‘can

The Democratic 29 52 22 9 29 29 32 38 23 28 25
Party
The Republican 35 12 34 60 30 41 29 23 44 35 42
Party
Both parties equally 17 22 16 13 20 15 15 21 14 22 16
Neither party 11 8 17 10 12 10 13 10 12 10 9
Don't know 8 5 12 8 10 6 11 8 7 5 8
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379
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No
College College
28 30
35 37
17 18
11 10
9 6
761 397

Black or
African
American

48

20

19
9

3
139

White

26

40

16
10
8
840

Latino

38

23

16
10
12
154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

64

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

41

27

24
4
4
567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

59

1

17
6
8

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

48

14

567

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

35

30

21
7
6

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

7

71

12
6

5
562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

27

40

15
12
6

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

9

58

14
1
7
562

Income
Income

under best;;ien
ES0K $100k
48 48
24 16
17 23
5 8
7 5
549 410
Income Income
under bestsv;ien
SE0C $100k
24 22
47 50
18 18
4 7
7 4
549 410
Income
Income
under bestsvgien
S20K $100k
38 46
26 24
15 17
10 9
11 4
549 410
I Income
under eCNoen
SE0C $100k
31 24
34 37
15 20
10 14
11 5
549 410

Income
over
$100k

56

19

20
1
4

199

Income
over
$100k

28

50

19
0

3
199

Income
over
$100k

51

25

14

199

Income
over
$100k

33

36



[24] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?

— Race relations and racism

Inde- Black or
. Repub 18to 35to 45to 55to . N q
Response Topline Democrat T}:‘el:l‘;:l:::tly e Female Male 34 24 54 64 65+ College College AI::;:“ White Latino
Eth)'?emOGat'c 48 65 43 33 47 49 38 43 46 53 54 42 59 59 47 45
The Republican 17 7 14 30 16 19 26 22 19 12 12 20 13 14 18 23
Party
Both parties equally 13 12 14 14 13 13 12 16 13 15 1M 13 14 9 14 8
Neither party 13 10 19 13 15 11 13 9 17 15 13 14 11 14 13 13
Don't know 9 6 10 10 9 8 11 10 6 5 10 11 4 4 9 11
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154
[25] In the past few months, which political party have you seen, heard, or read discuss each of the following topics the most?
— LGBTQ+ issues
Inde- Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12‘:0 Si:o 4;:0 52:0 65+ I 'I\:D College  African White Latino
Third party can oflege American
The D i
Pafty emocratic 57 69 50 50 56 58 46 50 59 66 62 52 68 54 58 65
The Republican 9 4 9 13 10 8 16 15 5 6 4 10 6 0 9 4
Party
Both parties equally 9 9 9 8 8| 10| 11| 14, 4, 5 9 9 9 10 9 7
Neither party 14 11 17 15 15 13 20 11 13 12 13 16 10 19 13 11
Don't know 11 6 16 14 11 12 8 9| 18| 11| 12 14 7 7 12 12
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154
[26] Do you think large profitable corporations should pay:
pel::eer;t /  Repub 18to 35to 45to 55to No ke
Response Topline Democrat N . F le Mal 65+ Coll Afri White Lati
Third lican cmaie Male 5, 44 54 64 College ollege Am::ii:n e | Latino
party
More in taxes 67 88 62 49 72 62 62 71 71 67 67 65 71 68 68 66
Less in taxes 9 4 9 15 9 10 16 11 8 10 6 11 7 11 8 20
About the same as 20 6 25 31 16 24 16 17 19 21 25 21 19 18 22 10
they are paying now
Don't know 3 2 4 4 3 3 7 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 4
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154
[27] Do you think the wealthy should pay:
In:E_t /' Repub 18to 35to 45to 55t N EIEEser
Response Topline Democrat pe:h.e: I.epu Female Male ° ° ° © 65+ "° College  African White Latino
ir ican 34 44 54 64 College i
party
More in taxes 71 89 67 55 75 65 72 71 69 73 69 68 76 82 69 72
Less in taxes 6 3 7 9 5 7 9 12 6 3 3 7 5 7 5 12
About the same as 21 7 24 34 17 26 14 15 24 23 26 23 18 10 23 13
they are paying now
Don't know 2 1 2 3 2 2 4 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 3
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154
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Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

66

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

66

12

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

87
4

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

90
3

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

31

30

15
16
9

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

49

12

15
14
562

Repub-
lican
Donald
J.
Trump

48
15

33

562

Repub-
lican
Donald
J.
Trump

52
9

35

562

Income
under
$50k

44

22

14
1

549

Income
under
$50k

50

11

16
14
549

Income
under
$50k

64
12

21

549

Income
under
$50k

69

21

549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

48

12

18
14
7

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

63

10
13

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

69

5

22

4
410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

73
2

22

410

Income
over
$100k

57

16

15
9
4

199

Income
over
$100k

64

"

10
10
199

Income
over
$100k

71
12

15

199

Income
over
$100k

71
9

19

199



[28] How much do you think the average American worker needs to earn per hour to have a decent quality of life (that is, the ability to afford basic necessities such

as groceries, rent or mortgage payments, transportation, and other essential bills without struggling?

Please enter a number between 0-50 below without a dollar sign ($).

Inde-
Black or Democrat
Response Topline Democrat F/e::ier'd't R“ecp;:‘b Female Male 12:0 Bi:O 45;:0 SZ:O 65+ Corl\::ge College AAfrin:‘an White Latino [:(a;nalﬁ
Bty merican . Harris
Average 27.0 273 278 263 27.8 26.2 28.8 259 28.6 27.6 25.6 264 283 27.0 26.7 289 27.9
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567
[29] The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25 per hour.
What is the maximum amount you would support increasing the Federal minimum wage to, if at all?:
Inde-
Black or Democrat
Response Topline Democrat ple;\:::t R“ecpal:‘b Female Male 1§:° 354:0 4';0 52:0 65+ Corl\::ge College AAfrin:‘an White Latino I;(a;nalé
Pt merican . Harris
| would support raising
the federal minimum 89 96 90 80 90 87 90 93 90 88 86 89 89 95 87 93 96

wage

| do not support
increasing the federal 1 4 10 20 10 13 10 7 10 12 14 11 1 5 13 7 4
minimum wage

Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567

[30] [Voters who responded "l would support raising the federal minimum wage" to Q29]
What is the maximum amount you would support increasing the Federal minimum wage to? (N=7,026)

Inde-
Black or Democrat
Response Topline Democrat ple_:_]::_:t R"e:::‘h Female Male 1§:0 3i:° 42:0 52:(7 65+ Co’l‘::ge College AAfric.an White Latino l;(a[:nal'fx
party merican . Harris
Average 17.6 19.2 164 16.6 185 16.6 20.8 18.0 18.1 169 156 176 17.6 19.6 16.6 22.7 19.2
Weighted N 1,026 427 245 354 556 470 207 177 149 168 325 675 351 131 731 143 543
[31] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?
— Expanding Social Security benefits by making the wealthy pay the same tax rate as the working class
Inde- Black or Democrat
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 18to | 35t0 | 45to 55to 65+ No College  African White Latino Kamala
. ican 34 44 54 64 College N .
Third party American D. Harris
Strongly support 57 74 56 40 61 52 41 59 55 64 62 56 59 54 56 63 76
Somewhat support 20 15 17 28 18 24 29 18 17 18 19 19 23 22 21 19 14
Somewhat oppose 8 5 7 N S| 11 11| 13| 7 7| 3 9 5 I 7 9 4
Strongly oppose 7 4 7 9 4 9 7 5 10 6 6 7 5 8 6 4 3
Don't know 8 3 13 12 12 5 1M 6 11 5 9 9 8 5 9 4 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 77 89 73 68 79 76 70 77 72 82 81 75 82 76 77 82 90
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 15 9 14 20 9 20 18 18 17 13 9 16 10 19 13 13 7
SUPPORT (NET) +62 +80 +59 +48 +70 +56 +52 +59 +55 +69 +72 459 +72 +57 +64 +69 +83
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567
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Repub-
lican
Donald
J.
Trump

26.1
562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

81

562

Repub-
lican
Donald
J.
Trump

15.9

457

Repub-
lican
Donald

J.

Trump
39
27
12
9
13
66

21
+45

562

Income
under
$50k

25.7
549

Income
under
$50k

91

549

Income
under
$50k

17.2

497

Income
under
$50k

77
15
+62
549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

28.4
410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

87

13

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

18.4
357

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

55
25
7

5

9
80
12
+68
410

Income
over
$100k

27.9
199

Income
over
$100k

87

13

199

Income
over
$100k

17.2
172

Income
over
$100k

58
16
6
1
9
74
17
+57
199



[32] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Expanding Medicare to cover dental, vision and hearing

Inde- Black or

Response Topline Democrat T;:‘ei:::::t/y R e malelliMale 1§:° 32" 4§:° 52‘:" 65+ Co’l\::ge College AI:::;:“ White
Strongly support 61 74 56 51 63 59 47 67 66 63 64 61 62 61 61
Somewhat support 23 15 23 32 23 24 23 18 25 26 24 21 27 20 24
Somewhat oppose 7 7 8 8 6 9 18 7 3 7 4 9 5 8 7
Strongly oppose 3 2 5 4 2 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 2 9 3
Don't know 5 2 8 5 5 4 10 4 3 2 4 5 4 2 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 84 89 79 83 86 83 70 85 91 89 88 82 89 81 85
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 10 9 13 12 8 14 20 12 6 10 8 13 7 17 10
SUPPORT (NET) +74 +80 +66 +71 +78 +69 +50 +73 +85 +79 +80 +69 +82 +64 +75
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840

[33] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

Latino

60

+65
154

— Reestablishing the Child Tax Credit, which expired in 2022, that provided most parents up to $300 per month for each child

Response Topline Democrat pe:‘::l;t/ RepUbIL o malel| Malel| o 2| 3> talf 43itoliS3 toll - SNOR I ¢ o) jege E::rci:a:r White
Third party | 1 34 44 54 64 College ol

Strongly support 43 62 38 28 45 41 44 54 59 37 34 43 44 56 39
Somewhat support 28 21 28 35 28 27 27 22 19 34 32 26 31 21 29
Somewhat oppose 12 7 14 17 10| 14| 17| 6| 9| 11| 15 13 11 10 15
Strongly oppose 9 6 11 12 8 M 4 8 4 12 14 10 8 8 10
Don't know 7 4 10 8 8 6| 7| 100 9| 6| 6 8 6 5 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 83 66 63 73 68 71 76 78 71 66 69 75 77 68
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 13 25 29 18 25 21 14 13 23 29 23 19 18 25
SUPPORT (NET) +50 +70 +41 +34  +55 +43 +50 +62 +65 +48 +37 +46  +56 +59 +43
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840

[34] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Raise the minimum wage to $17 dollars an hour

Response Topline Democrat pg:‘;:.;c/ R"ec"a':‘b Female Male “;:" Si:" 4;:" 52:" 65+ Co’;:ge College E/‘\Ifarci:a:r White
Third party American

Strongly support 49 72 40 3 55 42 50 62 53 50 39 50 47 70 42
Somewhat support 21 16 20 25 22 19 20 18 22 17 24 19 23 16 24
Somewhat oppose 12 7 15 16 8 16 16 9 8 11 14 13 11 5 13
Strongly oppose 14 4 15 23 9 19 8 7 12 19 18 13 15 3 16
Don't know 5 1 10 5 5/ 4] 7| 5| 5| 3| 5 5 4 6 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70 88 60 56 77 61 70 80 75 67 63 69 70 86 66
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 1 30 39 17 35 24 16 20 30 32 26 26 8 29
SUPPORT (NET) +44 +77 +30 +17 +60 +26 +46 +64 +55 +37 +31 +43 +44 +78 +37
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840
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Latino

56
21

10

77
17
+60

154

Latino

65
10
15

75
19
+56
154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

73

90

+82
567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

60
23
8

4

5
83
12
+71

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

70

88

+77
567

Repub-
lican
Donald

J.

Trump
49

31
10
5
6
80
15
+65

562

Repub-
lican
Donald
J.
Trump
27
32
17
15
10
59
32
+27

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J.

Trump
28
24
17
24
7
52

41
+11

562

Income
under
$50k

66

84
11
+73
549

Income
under
$50k

48
25
12

73
20
+53

549

Income
under
$50k

54
19
11
11
5
73
22
+51
549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

58
26
8

3

5
84
1
+73
410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

39
30
12
11
8
69
23
+46

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

46
21
13
16
4
67
29
+38
410

Income
over
$100k

54
31
7

4

3
85
1
+74

199

Income
over
$100k

41
31
15
9

5
72
24
+48

199

Income
over
$100k

41
23
14
17
5
64
31
+33

199



[35] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Passing the PRO Act, which would make it easier for Americans to join unions

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ “eP“® remale male
Third party

Strongly support 31 47 30 15 30 32
Somewhat support 26 27 25 24 28 23
Somewhat oppose 13 9 12 17 11 15
Strongly oppose 13 4 11 24 7 20
Don't know 18 13 23 20 24 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 57 74 55 39 58 55
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 13 23 4 18 35
SUPPORT (NET) +31 +61 +32 -2
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441

[36] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

18to 35to 45to 55to

34

26
25
18

8
23
51
26

44

a4
26
10

9
1
70
19

54

34
23
10
1
22
57
21

64

29
32
10
13
17
61
23

65+

26
24
14
19
18
50
33

+40 +20 +25 +51 +36 +38 +17
618 540 230 192 166 191 379

College

29
24
13
12
21
53
25
+28
761

College

33
29
12
14
12
62
26
+36
397

— Establishing a Medicare for All Single Payer Healthcare System guaranteeing healthcare to all America

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ ~-PY® Female Male
Third party

Strongly support 42 68 37 19 45 39
Somewhat support 21 17 27 22 22 20
Somewhat oppose 1 5 6 20 9 14
Strongly oppose 15 2 17 25 1 19
Don't know 11 8 131 13 13 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 63 85 64 41 67 59
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 7 23 45 20 33
SUPPORT (NET) +37 +78 +41 -4 +47 +26
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540

[37] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Eliminating all medical debt

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent / R"ec"a':‘b Female Male
Third party

Strongly support 40 55 33 27 41 38
Somewhat support 24 22 29 25 25 23
Somewhat oppose 13 10 11 17 12 14
Strongly oppose 13 6 13 19 10 16
Don't know 10 7 14 12 11 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 64 77 62 52 66 61
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 16 24 36 22 30
SUPPORT (NET) +38 +61 +38 +16
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441
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18to 35to 45to 55to

42
24
18

12
66
23
+43

230

18 to
34

38
30
12

9
1
68
21

44

56
17

14
73
13

+60

192

35 to

54
22
12

6

6
76
18

54

48
23
I
7

I
71
18
+53

166

45 to
54

43
23
13

8
13
66
21

64

41
26
6
16
10
67
22
+45

191

55 to
64

43
25

9
17

7
68
26

618 540 230 192 166 191

65+

33
18
1
28

51
39
+12

379

65+

30
22
16
19
12
52
35

+44 +31 +47 +58 +45 +42 +17

379

o
College

41
22
12
14
12
63
26

+37

761

No
College

41
24
12
13
1
65
25
+40
761

College

45
20
10
15
10
65
25

+40

397

College

37
26
16
13
9
63
29
+34
397

Black or
African
American

44
21
12

5
18
65
17

+48

139

Black or
African
American

59

78
14
+64

139

Black or
African
American

50
21
9
14
6
71
23
+48
139

White

26
28
13
15
19
54
28

+26

840

White

36
24
13
17

60
30
+30

840

White

34
25
16
14

59
30
+29
840

Latino

46
18
13

15
64
21

+43

154

Latino

59

13

16
66
19
+47

154

Latino

53
28

N

81
10
+71
154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

47
27
8

3
14
74
1
+63
567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

66

83

+75

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

54
22
10
6

8
76
16
+60
567

"Ban|income | Jncome
Donald under 50k
Trd'mp ES0K $100k

15 30 32

24 24 28

17 10 16

23 13 11

21 22 14

39 54 60

40 23 27

-1 +31 +33

562 549 410

i oma 21
e S stk

18 43 39

25 22 22

17 12 11

26 12 17

14 12 11

43 65 61

43 24 28

0 +41 +33

562 549 410

“ian Income Income
Donald under $50k-
Trd'mp $50k <100k

26 44 36

27 23 27

16 11 14

20 10 13

12 12 10

53 67 63

36 21 27

+17  +46 +36

562 549 410

Income
over
$100k

29
24
15
17
15
53
32
+21
199

Income
over
$100k

46
18
11
16
10
64
27
+37

199

Income
over
$100k

35
23
17
19
7
58
36
+22
199



[38] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Cap the amount of money families spend on childcare at 7% of their income

Repub- Income
Response Topline Democrat pe'lr:‘:eer;t ; RePUb Comale Male 1§:° 32" 4§:° 52‘:" 65+ Co’l\::ge College 3:?::;: White Latino D:::;: ‘ DI:\aar:d I:::‘r:re be;s";f:" In::er:e
Third party American D. Harris . d.m , ss0k oo $100k
Strongly support 39 57 37 21 45 33 40 57 39 40 29 38 41 56 35 47 56 22 41 36 40
Somewhat support 26 22 28 30 23 30 20 17 30 30 31 26 28 23 28 23 22 31 24 31 24
Somewhat oppose 11 5 12 18 9 14 17 9 6 10 13 11 13 4 12 12 5 19 9 12 17
Strongly oppose 7 3 9 9 6 8 8 2 8 6 9 7 6 5 8 4 4 10 6 8 7
Don't know 16 13 14 21 17| 15| 15| 16| 17| 13| 18 19 12 12 17 14 13 20 20 13 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 65 79 65 51 68 63 60 74 69 70 60 64 69 79 63 70 78 53 65 67 64
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 8 21 27 15 22 25 11 14 16 22 18 19 9 20 16 9 29 15 20 24
SUPPORT (NET) +47 +71 +44  +24  +53 +41 +35 +63 +55 +54 +38 +46 +50 +70 +43 +54 +69 +24  +50 +47  +40
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[39] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?
— Build at least 2 million units of affordable housing
Repubs Income
Response Topline Democrat pe:‘::l;t/ RepUbIL o malel| Malel| o 2| 3> tolf 43itoliS3 tolll - SNOR I - o) jege E::rci:a:r White Latino D;;“r:::: ‘ Dlti;\aar:d I:::i:: geteen In::er:e
Third party || B G Celies American D.Harris ). $50k :153;'( $100k
Trump
Strongly support 41 62 41 20 44 39 47 53 43 50 27 43 38 64 34 53 61 22 45 40 33
Somewhat support 29 24 26 36 28 30 27 27 24 31 32 28 31 21 31 31 25 34 29 27 32
Somewhat oppose 10 4 9 17 8 13 11 6 12 6| 13 10 11 S| 13 5 4 16 7 13 13
Strongly oppose 9 3 8 15 8 10 6 6 7 7 14 9 9 7 10 6 3 14 7 10 12
Don't know 10 6 16 11 12 8 9 8 13 7 13 10 10 3 12 5 8 13 11 10 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70 86 67 56 72 69 74 80 67 81 59 71 69 85 65 84 86 56 74 67 65
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 7 17 32 16 23 17 12 19 13 27 19 20 12 23 11 7 30 14 23 25
SUPPORT (NET) +51 +79 +50 +24 +56 +46 +57 +68 +48 +68 +32 +52 +49 +73 +42 +73 +79 +26  +60 +44  +40
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[40] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?
— Institute a cap on rent increases
Repub- Income
Response Topline Democrat pg:‘::.;c/ R"ec"a':‘b Female Male “;:" Si:" 4;:" 52:" 65+ Co’;:ge College E/‘\Ifarci:a:r White Latino D;:‘r:;: ‘ Dlrl;cnaar:d I:::ir:f be;;’;f" m:::e
Third party American D. Harris . lJl.m . 50k  Crooe  S100K
Strongly support 53 70 51 36 57 47 49 61 63 59 43 55 48 67 48 64 69 36 58 50 41
Somewhat support 22 18 19 28 23 21 22 18 15 19 28 21 25 9 26 19 19 26 18 23 31
Somewhat oppose 9 4 8 14 5 13 8 9 9 7 10 8 11 10 9 6 4 15 7 11 10
Strongly oppose 9 4 12 13 6 12 9 7 7 10 1 9 9 10 9 4 4 14 9 8 12
Don't know 7 5 10 8 91 6| 12 5| 6| 5[ 8 8 7 4 8 6 5 9 8 7 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 75 88 70 64 80 68 71 79 78 78 71 76 73 76 74 83 88 62 76 73 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 8 20 27 11 25 17 16 16 17 21 17 20 20 18 10 8 29 16 19 22
SUPPORT (NET) +57 +80 +50 +37 +69 +43 +54 +63 +62 +61 +50 +59  +53 +56 +56 +73 +80 +33 +60  +54 450
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[41] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Cut the cost of prescription drugs in half by making sure that Americans pay no more than what they pay in Europe or Canada

Inde-

Response e PomeEet mEed S e e 1§:°
Third party
Strongly support 60 76 59 45 66 54 45
Somewhat support 24 13 23 34 23 24 27
Somewhat oppose 8 7 6 9 5 11 18
Strongly oppose 3 1 3 4 1 5 3
Don't know 5 2 8 7 6| 5| 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 84 89 82 79 89 78 72
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 11 8 9 13 6 16 21
SUPPORT (NET) +73 +81 +73 +66 +83 +62 +51
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230
[42] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?
— Make public colleges and universities tuition-free
Response Topline Democrat pe:‘::l;t/ Repub o male Male 183:"
Third party
Strongly support 33 53 30 14 36 29 37
Somewhat support 26 26 28 26 29 24 30
Somewhat oppose 15 10 18 19 12 191 17
Strongly oppose 19 5 17 34 16 22 6
Don't know 7 6 8 7 7| 7| 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 59 79 58 40 65 53 67
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 34 15 35 53 28 41 23
SUPPORT (NET) +25 +64 +23 =13 437 +12 +44
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230

[43] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Make the wealthy and large corporations pay their fair share of taxes

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent / R"ec"a':‘b Female Male “;:"
Third party

Strongly support 64 83 62 47 72 56 56
Somewhat support 18 10 19 26 15 22 23
Somewhat oppose 8 4 10 10 6 10 12
Strongly oppose 5 1 5 10 2 9 4
Don't know 5 2 5 7 5 3| 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 82 93 81 73 87 78 79
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 13 5 15 20 8 19 16
SUPPORT (NET) +69 +88 +66  +53  +79 +59 +63
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230
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35to
44

+73
192

35to
44

50
26
14
7

3
76
21
+55

192

35to
44

67
18
10
3

3
85
13
+72

45 to
54
66
23

+86
166

45 to
54

42
21
16
13
8
63
29
+34

166

45 to
54

73

82
1
+71

55 to
64
69
21

90

+83
191

55 to
64

25
32
13
24
6
57
37
+20

191

55 to
64

66

83
12
+71

192 166 191

65+

+77
379

65+

21
24
16

45

48

379

65+

+69
379

College

61
22

No
College

33
26
15
19
8
59
34
+25

761

No
College

64

82
13
+69
761

College

60
26

86
10
+76
397

College

33
28
16
19
4
61
35
+26

397

College

82
13
+69
397

Black or
African
American

61
17
13
2

7
78
15
+63
139

Black or
African
American

51
23
15

5

6
74
20
+54

139

Black or
African
American

68
18
10
2

2
86
12
+74
139

White

59
26

85
10
+75
840

White

27
28
16
23

55
39
+16

840

White

81
14
+67
840

Latino

62
20
12

82
13
+69
154

Latino

47
23
13
10

70
23
+47

154

Latino

66
23
4

2

5
89
6
+83
154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

75
15
7

1

2
90
8
+82
567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

51
28

+63

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

82

93

+89
567

Repub-
lican
Donald

J.
Trump
46
32
10
5
7
78
15
+63

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

Ik
Trump
14
26
20
33
7
40
53
-13

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J.

Trump
45
26
12
10
7

71
22
+49

562

Income
under
$50k

62
24
6

3

5
86
9
+77
549

Income
under
$50k

25
12
18

63
30
+33

549

Income
under
$50k

82
14
+68
549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

63
21
10
1

5
84
1
+73
410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

28
28
19
18
8
56
37
+19

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

63
21
8

4

5
84
12
+72
410

Income
over
$100k

52
26
10
7

5
78
17
+61
199

Income
over
$100k

27
29
16
23
5
56
39
+17

199

Income
over
$100k

64
16
6
10
4
80
16
+64
199



[44] Do you support or oppose each of the following policies?

— Cut military spending

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RI.QPUb Female Male 1§:° 3'1:0 4§:° 5:‘:0 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under best;;ien over
Third party 0" oflege American D.Harris ). S50k oo S100K
Trump
Strongly support 14 24 13 5 14 14 19 23 16 14 7 13 16 22 N 19 23 6 16 14 10
Somewhat support 20 26 19 14 21 18 35 31 15 11 11 19 22 26 17 31 26 13 20 19 22
Somewhat oppose 22 21 25 21 21 24 20 19 22 26 22 22 22 27 22 16 22 22 22 23 20
Strongly oppose 35 18 33 54 31 39 13 17 38 42 53 37 31 12 42 18 18 53 33 36 38
Don't know 9 12 10 6 3 5 13 9 10 7 7 9 9 12 8 16 11 7 9 8 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 34 50 32 19 35 32 54 54 31 25 18 32 38 48 28 50 49 19 36 33 32
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 57 39 58 75 52 63 33 36 60 68 75 59 53 39 64 34 40 75 55 59 58
SUPPORT (NET) -23 +11 -26 =56 -17 -31 +21 +18 -29 -43 -57 -27 -15 +9 -36 +16 +9 -56 -19 -26  -26
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[45] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?
— Expanding Social Security benefits by making the wealthy pay the same tax rate as the working class
Renibs Income
Inde- Repub 18to 35to 45to 55 to No Black or Democrat lican Income [ — Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ A P Female Male 34 m 54 64 65+ Coll College African White Latino Kamala Donald under $50k over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). $50k  grooe  $100k
Trump
Would help people
like me 65 80 62 52 68 62 58 69 64 73 65 65 67 72 65 68 80 51 68 65 58
Would hurt people 9 7 6 14 7 12 12 10 11 7 9 9 10 5 10 9 7 129 9 14
like me
Would have no 16 9 17 24 14 19 16 14 17 12 20 16 17 15| 17| 15 9 24 13 20 17
impact
Don't know 9 4 15 10 M 6 15 8 8 8 6 10 6 7 9 8 5 12 10 6 (N
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[46] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?
— Expanding Medicare to cover dental, vision and hearing
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleig::- Income e Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RI.ePUb Female Male 1§:° 3'1:0 45:0 5:‘:0 65+ c II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestv;ien over
Third party o1 < oflege American D. Harris J. $50k fom'( $100k
Trump &
Would help people
like me 69 77 66 62 68 70 60 59 66 69 80 70 67 71 69 66 77 60 74 67 59
Would hurt people 6 5 6 8 4 9 611 2 7 5 7 5 0 7 2 4 8 6 6 7
like me
??’n%‘;'gthave no 20 16 16 26 23 17 23 25 27 21 12 17 25 12 20 24 16 25 14 23 30
Don't know 5 2 11 4 6 5 M 6 5 2 3 7 2 7 4 7 3 7 6 4 5
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[47] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Reestablishing the Child Tax Credit, which expired in 2022, that provided most parents up to $300 per month for each child

Response

Would help people
like me

Would hurt people
like me

Would have no
impact

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

35

47

1,158

a4

44

446

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

25

10

51

13
271

Repub

: Femalel| Male 18to 35to 45to
lican 34

31 38 31 56 55 37
14 9 14 13 15 4

47 45 49 21 23 52

7 8 6 10 8 7
441 618 540 230 192 166

[48] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Raise the minimum wage to $17 dollars an hour

Response

Would help people
like me

Would hurt people
like me

Would have no
impact

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

43

32

1,158

58

30

446

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

36

21

34

271

Repub 18to 35to 45to
lican Female Male ot Tui s

33 45 41 63 60 49

30 14 26 15 20 14

33 35( 29| 16| 16| 33

4 7 4 6 5 4
441 618 540 230 192 166

[49] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Passing the PRO Act, which would make it easier for Americans to join unions

Response

Would help people
like me

Would hurt people
like me

Would have no
impact

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

30

43

14

1,158

44

41

446

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

25

"

45

19
271

Repub 18to 35to 45to
lican Female Male ot Tha s

20 31 29 45 48 31

20 10 15 10 16 13

45 42 45 27 23 42

15 17 11 18 13 14
441 618 540 230 192 166

[50]1 Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

55 to No
I
64 co College CoRSES

28 13 34 36
1 n I (N

56 68 46 49

191 379 761 397

55 to No
64 o College ColiSzS

36 25 45 40
24 21 18 22

38 46 31 34

191 379 761 397

55 to No
64 65+ College College

27 14 29 34
12 12 13 12

47 62 42 46

14 12 16 9
191 379 761 397

— Establishing a Medicare for All Single Payer Healthcare System guaranteeing healthcare to all America

Response

Would help people
like me

Would hurt people
like me

Would have no
impact

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

51

13

1,158
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72

10
446

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

47

18

19

16
271

Repub 18to 35to 45to
lican] | FemaleiiMalells ool aa (e

32 51 51 53| 63/ 55

31 16 21 12 12 12

24 18 19 16 16 22

13 5 10 19 9 M
441 618 540 230 192 166

55 to No
64 65+ College College

63 36 51 52
17 28 18 19

14 22 18 20

191 379 761 397

Black or
African
American

61

23

139

Black or
African
American

73

20

139

Black or
African
American

51

28

14
139

Black or
African
American

68

15

139

White

28

52

840

White

35

23

35

840

White

26

47

14
840

White

46

21

20

13
840

Latino

49

33

154

Latino

58

23

154

Latino

46

36

154

Latino

64

14
154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

42

45

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

57

29

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

43

41

567

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

72

10
567

Repub-
lican
Donald
J.

Trump

27
14

49

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

29
30

34

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Trump

18
19

46

17
562

Repub-
lican
Donald

J

Tru.mp
30

31

24

562

Income
under
$50k

37

46

549

Income
under
$50k

49

13

30

549

Income
under
$50k

30

12

40

18
549

Income
under
$50k

53

14

18

14
549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

31

14

49

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

42

23

31

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

32

"

48

410

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

49

22

18

1N
410

Income
over
$100k

36

I

46

199

Income
over
$100k

29

27

38

199

Income
over
$100k

29

14

44

13
199

Income
over
$100k

48

21

20

I
199



[51] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Eliminating all medical debt

Inde-

. Repub 18to 35to 45to

Response Topline Democrat T}:‘el:l‘;:l:::tly e Female Male 34 24 54

Would help people 55 66 49 48 59 51 63 69 61
like me

Would hurt people 1 4 M1 18 6 16 7 11 8
like me

Would have no 25 24 26 27 23 28 20 15 25
impact

Don't know 9 7 15 7 12 5 10 5 6

Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166

[52] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Cap the amount of money families spend on childcare at 7% of their income

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RI.QPUb Female Male 1§4t° 3:“ 4::0
Third party fcan

Would help people 31 44 2 24 32 31 52 46 33
like me
Would hurt people 9 6 9 13 7 12 8 11 2
like me
Would have no 49 44 54 51 50 48 22 35 55
impact
Don't know 10 6 15 12 11 10 18 8 10
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166

[53] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Build at least 2 million units of affordable housing

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 1§:° 31:0 45;:0
Third party ‘can

Would help people 44 62 34 33 46 42 61 54 53
like me
Would hurt people 14 7 1222 12 16 11 15 8
like me
Would have no 34 26 43 37 33 36 18 26 31
impact
Don't know 7 4 1 8 9 6 10 5 8
Weighted N 1158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166

[54]1 Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Institute a cap on rent increases

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4§:°
Third party ican

Would help people 49 59 49 40 51 47 57 53 63
like me
Would hurt people 9 7 9 10 6 11 10 15 3
like me
Would have no 34 29 30 42 33 35 15 27 29
impact
Don't know 8 5 13 8 9 7 18 5 5
Weighted N 1158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166

Page 16/23 (2WX5Q2)

Black or
African
American

68

16

12
139

Black or
African
American

60

22

10
139

Black or
African
American

84

139

Black or
African
American

72

11

14

139

Repub-
lican
Donald

Trump

46

26

10

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

mp

21

13

52

13

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

Trump

30

21

39

562

Repub-
lican
Donald

Trump

39

1

40

10

562

Income
over
$100k

40

14

38

199

Income
over
$100k

33

13

48

199

Income
over
$100k

30

17

44

199

Income
over
$100k

36

1

48

199



[55] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?

— Cut the cost of prescription drugs in half by making sure that Americans pay no more than what they pay in Europe or Canada

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ ':ie‘:';l:‘b Female Male 1§:° 3'1:0 4§:° 5:‘:0 65+ Co’I\:: - College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under be:;;i?n over
Third party 8 American D.Harris ). S50k oo $100K
Trump
mu:ehelp people 71 83 67 61 72 69 63 75 62 75 75 71 70 71779 82 60 69 75 66
Would hurt people 5 3 4 8 3 8 6 9 4 4 4 4 7 4 5 6 3 8 4 4 1
like me
Would have no 16 1 16| 21| 16| 17| 17| 1| 27| 14| 14| 18| 17 19 16 8 0 21 17 16 14
impact
Don't know 8 3 13 10 9 6 13 5 7 7 7 9 5 6 8 7 5 11 9 6 9
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[56] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?
— Make public colleges and universities tuition-free
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income EE Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RI.QPUb Female Male 1§4t° 3:“ 4::0 5::0 65+ c ’I‘:D College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv(v)ien over
Third party ican oflege American D. Harris J. $50k $100|-( $100k
Trump
m‘;“:ehe'p people 38 53 32 26 41 34 56 63 51 30 12 37 40 66 31 50 52 23 38 37 40
Would hurt people 17 5 17 30 14 21 13 14 9 19 24 16 19 3 2 15 6 29 13 20 22
like me
m‘;‘ggthave no 37 36 39 38 37 38 19 15 33 46 57 38 35 23 42 24 36 39 39 38 31
Don't know 8 6 12 7 8 7 12 7 6 5 7 9 5 8 7 10 7 9 9 5 7
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[57] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?
— Make the wealthy and large corporations pay their fair share of taxes
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleif::- Income EE Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 1§:° 31:0 45;:0 5::0 65+ c II\:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv;ien over
Third party ‘can oflege American D. Harris J $50k s1oo|'< $100k
Trump
:?{(Z“:ehe'p people 59 75 56 44 62 55 59 64 63 62 52 58 6l 67 57 59 75 43 56 60 62
Would hurt people 10 4 10 17 7 14 13 14 9 10 7 10 11 9 10 13 4 16 10 11 10
like me
m%‘;'gthave no 22 16 23 29 21 24 14 15 19 21 33 22 23 16 24 18 15 29 21 24 21
Don't know 9 5 11 11 10 7 14 6 9 7 8 10 6 8 8 9 6 12 12 5 7
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[58] Would each of the following policies help or hurt people like you?
— Cut military spending
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleif::- Income e Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4§:° 5:0 65+ I II\:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under be;s";ie" over
Third party ican oflege American D. Harris I $50k S100l-( $100k
Trump
m‘e’“rfehe'p people 22 32 22 12 21 22 30 36 17 22 11 21 23 36 17 33 31 13 22 24 18
ﬁzur:?eh“rt people 33 17 32 49 25 42 21 28 32 37 41 33 32 10 39 20 19 47 28 37 38
?’rvn‘;“a'gtha"e no 31 36 27 27 33 28 33 28 30 26 33 30 33 27 31 35 34 26 31 30 31
Don't know 15 15 18 12 21 8 16 8 21 14 15 16 12 27 13 11 15 14 19 10 13
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[59] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?

— Expanding Social Security benefits by making the wealthy pay the same tax rate as the working class

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RSBuD Female Male 1;:0 3'1:0 42:0 5:‘:0 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under best;;ien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). S50k oo $100K
Trump
Much more likely 49 68 49 30 54 43 39 54 48 54 51 49 49 56 49 44 68 30 50 48 49
ﬁi:;v"hat more 23 19 23 26 23 22 33 22 23 20 18 22 24 24 22 25 20 26 21 25 24
Somewhat less likely 8 3 6 13 4, 11| 10/ 9, 9| 5 6 8 6 7 7 8 3 12 9 6 8
Much less likely 6 4 6 9 3 10 4 7 5 10 6 6 7 6 6 7 3 9 6 4 11
Wouldn't make a 14 6 16 22 15 14 15 8 14 12 18 15 13 6 16 16 6 23 14 18 8
difference
MORE LIKELY 72 87 72 56 77 65 72 76 71 74 69 71 73 80 71 69 88 56 71 73 73
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 14 7 12 22 7 21 14 16 14 15 12 14 13 131 13 15 6 21 15 10 19
MORE LIKELY (NET) +58 +80 +60 +34 +70 +44 +58 +60 +57 +59 +57 +57 +60 +67 +58 +54 +82 +35 +56 +63 +54
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[60] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Expanding Medicare to cover dental, vision and hearing
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income mEEme Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ th'apub Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4;:0 5:‘:0 65+ I ’I‘:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsvgien over
Third party " oflege American D.Harris ). S50k grooe  $100k
Trump
Much more likely 52 73 45 37 59 44 47 51 53 56 54 53 52 66 51 51 70 36 57 49 47
ﬁ;’g;w“at more 25 17 28 32 22 29 24 25 26 26 25 22 31 17 27 17 19 31 21 26 34
Somewhat less likely 6 4 7 8 4 9] 12| 12 4 1 4 8 2 11 4 12 4 9 8 5 5
Much less likely 4 2 5 6 3 6 5 3 2 6 4 4 3 2 4 5 2 6 4 4 5
Wouldn't make a 12 5 150 18] 12| 12| 12| 9| 15| 12| 13| 13| 10 4 14 15 6 18 10 17 9
difference
MORE LIKELY 77 90 73 69 81 73 71 76 79 82 79 75 83 83 78 68 89 67 78 75 81
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 10 6 12 14 7 15 17 15 6 7 8 12 5 13 8 17 6 15 12 9 10
MORE LIKELY (NET) +67 +84 +61 +55 +74 +58 +54 +61 +73 +75 +71 +63 +78 +70 +70 +51 +83 +52  +66 +66  +71
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[61] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Reestablishing the Child Tax Credit, which expired in 2022, that provided most parents up to $300 per month for each child
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleif::- Income IS Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12:0 354:0 4';0 52:0 65+ c 'I\:D College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv;ien over
Third party ‘can oflege American D. Harris I} $50k SIDOI'( $100k
Trump
Much more likely 34 54 24 19 38 29 42 50 38 32 20 35 30 54 28 47 48 19 38 29 31
ﬁig;What more 24 21 31 24 23 26 23 32 24 24 22 21 30 25 24 22 24 24 20 28 29
Somewhat less likely 10 5 10 14 10 10 15 5 8 7 1 10 10 12 10 6 7 12 8 10 16
Much less likely 6 2 6 11 5 8 4 3 2 9 10 6 7 3 7 5 1 12 7 6 6
Wouldn tmake a 26 18 29 31 25| 27| 16| 11| 27| 29| 37 27 23 5 30 20 19 28] 27 28 19
difference
MORE LIKELY 58 75 55 43 61 55 65 82 62 56 42 56 60 79 52 69 72 43 58 57 60
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 16 7 16 25 15 18 19 8 10 16 21 16 17 15 17 11 8 24 15 16 22
MORE LIKELY (NET) +42 +68 +39 +18 +46 +37 +46 +74 +52 +40 +21 +40 +43 +64 +35 +58 +64  +19  +43 +41  +38
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[62] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?

— Raise the minimum wage to $17 dollars an hour

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RSBuD Female Male 1;:0 3'1:0 42:0 5:‘:0 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under best;;ien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). S50k oo $100K
Trump
Much more likely 39 64 27 22 45 33 44 58 48 38 23 41 35 65 32 56 56 22 45 33 35
ﬁi:;v"hat more 22 20 22 25 21 24 29 20 17 25 21 21 24 2 23 21 24 20 22 21 24
Somewhat less likely 11 5 16 14 10 12 8 10 12 10 12 10 12 5 12 8 4 17 9 12 13
Much less likely 12 3 13 22 8 18 7 5 7 14 21 12 13 3 15 6 3 23 10 16 12
Wouldn't make a 16 9 23 18 17 14 13 7 16 13 23 15 16 4 18 10 12 19 14 17 16
difference
MORE LIKELY 61 84 49 47 66 57 73 78 65 63 44 62 59 87 55 77 80 42 67 54 59
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 23 8 29 36 18 30 15 15 19 24 33 22 25 8 27 14 7 40 19 28 25
MORE LIKELY (NET) +38 +76 +20 +11 +48 +27 +58 +63 +46 +39 +11 +40 +34 +79 +28 +63 +73 +2 +48 +26 +34
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[63] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Passing the PRO Act, which would make it easier for Americans to join unions
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income mEEme Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RFPUb Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4;:0 5:‘:0 65+ I ’I‘:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsvgien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). S50k grooe  $100k
Trump
Much more likely 29 46 23 14 29 28 34 43 35 21 19 29 28 48 25 34 43 14 30 26 29
ﬁ;’g;w“at more 19 23 18 15 22 16 28 18 12 24 14 18 21 24 17 29 24 14 19 17 22
Somewhat less likely 9 8 12 12 6 11 6 12 13 7 8 9 9 6 9 8 3 14 7 12 7
Much less likely 13 4 11 22 7 19 8 6 4 15 22 12 14 6 15 7 5 21 12 12 16
Wouldn't make a 31 23 35 36 36 26 24 22 35 33 37 32 29 15 35 23 25 37 31 33 25
difference
MORE LIKELY 48 69 41 29 51 44 62 61 47 45 33 47 49 72 42 63 67 28 49 43 51
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 22 7 23 34 13 30 14 18 17 22 30 21 23 12 24 15 8 35 19 24 23
MORE LIKELY (NET) +26 +62 +18 -5 +38 +14 +48 +43 +30 +23 +3 +26 +26 +60 +18 +48 +59 -7 +30 +19  +28
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[64] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Establishing a Medicare for All Single Payer Healthcare System guaranteeing healthcare to all America
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleif::- Income IS Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12:0 354:0 4';0 52:0 65+ c 'I\:D College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv;ien over
Third party ‘can oflege American D. Harris I} $50k SIDOI'( $100k
Trump
Much more likely 40 64 37 18 46 33 44 51 43 42 30 41 38 63 34 46 60 18 43 37 37
ﬁig;What more 22 22 25 21 21 24 21 24 26 24 19 21 25 18 25 16 24 21 22 20 28
Somewhat less likely 10 5 9 15 8| 12| 12| 10( 12 8 8 11 9 11 9 15 5 15 9 12 7
Much less likely 14 2 11 29 11 18 7 3 5 16 27 13 16 1 17 5 2 27 12 15 18
Wouldntmakea 14 7 18 18 14 13 16 12 14 10 15 14 13 6 15 17 8 19 13 16 11
difference
MORE LIKELY 62 86 62 39 67 57 65 75 69 66 49 62 63 81 59 62 84 39 65 57 65
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 24 7 20 44 19 30 19 13 17| 24 35 24 25 12 26 20 7 42 21 27 25
MORE LIKELY (NET) +38 +79 +42 -5 +48 +27 +46 +62 +52 +42 +14 +38 +38 +69 +33 +42 +77 -3 +44 +30 +40
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[65] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?

— Eliminating all medical debt

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ R.QPUb Female Male 18:0 3'1:0 45:0 55‘:0 65+ II\:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under betwien over
Third party 2 2L @l American D.Harris ). ssok %% gq00k
$100k
Trump
Much more likely 42 63 38 24 47 37 46 58 49 43 28 44 39 65 36 49 60 24 47 37 41
ﬁi:;v"hat more 20 19 2119 22 17 22 21 21 19 18 18 23 23 21 13 21 18 20 20 18
Somewhat less likely 11 7 11 15 8 14 10 7 12 9 14 11 11 4 12 12 6 15 10 14 10
Much less likely 13 3 11 24 9 18 8 7 6 15 21 12 14 4 15 9 3 24 10 15 17
Wouldn't make a 14 8 19 17 14 14 15 8 11 13 19 15 13 5 16 17 0 18 14 15 15
difference
MORE LIKELY 62 82 59 43 69 54 68 79 70 62 46 62 62 88 57 62 81 42 67 57 59
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 24 10 22 39 17 32 18 14 18 24 35 23 25 8 27 21 9 39 20 29 27
MORE LIKELY (NET) +38 +72 +37 +4  +52 +22 +50 +65 +52 +38 +11 +39 +37 +80 +30 +41 +72 +3  +47 +28 +32
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[66] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Cap the amount of money families spend on childcare at 7% of their income
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income mEEme Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RFPUb Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4;:0 5:‘:0 65+ I ’I‘:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsvgien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). $50k " $100k
$100k
Trump
Much more likely 31 48 27 17 36 26 39 45 36 31 18 33 29 54 26 39 45 17 35 26 33
ﬁ;’g;w“at more 23 26 22 20 22 24 23 26 21 21 22 19 29 23 22 30 26 20 20 26 25
Somewhat less likely 9 5 10 13 7 12 16 10 5 7 8 11 6 7 9 12 5 13 9 11 5
Much less likely 9 4 7 15 7 N 5 6 3 12 14 9 9 3 10 3 4 14 9 8 10
Wouldn't make a 28 18 34 34 28 27 18 13 34 30 37 28 27 13 32 17 19 36 27 30 27
difference
MORE LIKELY 54 74 49 37 58 50 62 71 57 52 40 52 58 77 48 69 71 37 55 52 58
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 18 9 17 28 14 23 21 16 8 19 22 20 15 10 19 15 9 27 18 19 15
MORE LIKELY (NET) +36 +65 +32 +9  +44 +27 +41 +55 +49 +33 +18 +32 443 +67 +29 +54 +62 +10 +37 +33 +43
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[67] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Build at least 2 million units of affordable housing
Inde- Black or Democrat Rleif::- Income IS Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 12:0 354:0 4';0 52:0 65+ I 'I\:D College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv;ien over
Third party ican oflege American D. Harris I} $50k SIDOI'( $100k
Trump
Much more likely 37 56 32 21 42 31 42 49 43 42 22 40 30 60 32 41 52 21 45 31 28
ﬁig;What more 22 25 25 17 22 23 23 26 17 28 20 19 29 22 22 20 27 18 20 22 28
Somewhat less likely 9 6 6 15 8 11 10 M 6 6 10 9 10 10 10 9 5 13 6 13 9
Much less likely 11 1 9 21 9 12 7 4 7 9 19 11 11 3 13 9 1 21 11 10 12
Wouldnt make a 21 12 28 26 19| 23| 18| 10| 27| 16| 29 22 20 5| 23 21 14 28 18 24 23
difference
MORE LIKELY 59 81 57 38 64 54 65 75 60 70 42 59 59 82 54 61 79 39 65 53 56
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 20 7 15 36 17| 23| 17| 15| 13| 15[ 29 20 21 13 23 18 6 34 17 23 21
MORE LIKELY (NET) +39 +74 +42  +2  +47 +31 +48 +60 +47 +55 +13 +39 +38 +69 +31 +43 +73 +5  +48 +30 +35
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[68] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?

— Institute a cap on rent increases

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RSBuD Female Male 1;:0 3'1:0 42:0 5:‘:0 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under best;;ien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). ss0k ook $100k
Trump
Much more likely 41 60 36 24 46 36 45 56 54 44 24 43 37 59 37 44 56 26 48 36 33
ﬁi:;v"hat more 22 22 21 22 23 20 23 21 16 18 27 20 26 2 21 25 24 20 20 23 26
Somewhat less likely 10 5 9 15 7 13 10 8 8 11 10 10 9 11 10 11 6 13 8 13 8
Much less likely 8 2 10 13 5 1 5 5 4 10 12 7 10 2 9 6 1 15 6 9 1
Wouldn't make a 20 11 24 25 20 20 16 10 19 18 27 21 18 5 23 14 13 27 18 20 23
difference
MORE LIKELY 63 82 57 46 69 56 68 77 70 62 51 63 63 81 58 69 80 46 68 59 59
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 18 7 19 28 12 24 15 13 12 21 22 17 19 13 19 17 7 28 14 22 19
MORE LIKELY (NET) +45 +75 +38 +18 +57 +32 +53 +64 +58 +41 +29 +46 +44 +68 +39 +52 +73 +18 +54 +37  +40
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[69] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Cut the cost of prescription drugs in half by making sure that Americans pay no more than what they pay in Europe or Canada
Inde- Black or Democrat RI?:::- Income EEme Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RFPUb Female Male 12:0 Si:o 4;:0 5:‘:0 65+ c ’I‘:o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsvgien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). $50k  grooe  $100k
Trump
Much more likely 51 69 46 36 57 44 44 55 52 54 51 51 52 55 51 46 67 35 53 49 50
ﬁ;’g;w“at more 24 18 22 32 23 26 25 23 22 22 26 21 29 27 25 15 18 30 19 28 28
Somewhat less likely 8 5 8 10 5 11 12 8 6 4 7 © 5 9 7 16 5 10 8 8 6
Much less likely 4 1 4 6 2 6 4 4 0 3 6 4 4 1 4 4 1 7 4 2 7
Wouldn't make a 13 7 20 16 13 14 16 10 20 16 10 15 11 7 13 20 9 18 16 12 8
difference
MORE LIKELY 75 87 68 68 80 70 69 78 74 76 77 72 81 82 76 61 85 65 72 77 78
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 12 6 12 16 7 17 16 12 6 7 13 13 9 10 M1 20 6 17 12 10 13
MORE LIKELY (NET) +63 +81 +56 +52 +73 +53 +53 +66 +68 +69 +64 +59 +72 +72 +65 +41 +79 +48  +60 +67  +65
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[70] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Make public colleges and universities tuition-free
Inde- Black or Democrat Rlei:::- Income IS Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ Rrepub Female Male 1§:° 354:0 4';0 52:0 65+ c 'I\:D College African White Latino Kamala Donald under bestsv;ien over
Third party ‘can oflege American D. Harris J- $50k SIDOI'( $100k
Trump
Much more likely 31 50 29 13 35 26 41 48 41 24 16 31 33 49 25 44 49 13 33 28 33
ﬁig;What more 19 24 22 12 22 15 18 20 19 22 18 16 24 20 20 1 25 12 16 20 25
Somewhat less likely 12 7 13 18 101 15| 15| 11 11 11{ 13 13 11 15 12 13 8 17 14 12 8
Much less likely 19 6 15 34 14 24 9 7 12 19 34 19 19 5 23 7 4 34 16 21 21
Wouldntmakea 19 13 20 23 18 19 18 14 17 24 20 21 14 12 20 25 15 24 20 20 12
difference
MORE LIKELY 50 74 51 25 57 41 59 68 60 46 34 47 57 69 45 55 74 25 49 48 58
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 31 13 28 52 24 39 24 18 23 30 47 32 30 20 35 20 12 51 30 33 29
MORE LIKELY (NET) +19 +61 +23 -27 433 +2 +35 +50 +37 +16 -13 +15 +27 +49 +10 +35 +62 -26  +19 +15  +29
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[71] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?

— Make the wealthy and large corporations pay their fair share of taxes

(e Income
Inde- Black or Democrat lican Income Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ RSBuD Female Male 1§:° 3'1:0 4:° 5:‘:0 65+ ¢ II\:o College  African White Latino Kamala Donald under best:;ien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). ssok ook $100k
Trump
Much more likely 49 73 46 28 57 40 42 58 56 54 45 48 51 57 48 49 72 27 50 45 56
ﬁi:;v"hat more 21 14 22 26 20 22 26 19 16 18 22 20 22 27 20 15 16 26 19 23 18
Somewhat less likely 11 5 11 16 6 16 15 16 6 10 8 11 9 10 10 19 5 17 12 11 7
Much less likely 6 1 6 1 4 9 5 3 5 7 8 6 6 2 7 2 1 11 6 4 10
Wouldn't make a 13 7 15 19 13 14 13 5 17 11 17 14 1 5 15 15 7 19 13 16 9
difference
MORE LIKELY 70 87 68 54 77 62 68 77 72 72 67 68 73 84 68 64 88 53 69 68 74
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 17 6 17 27 10 25 20 19 11 17 16 17 15 12 17 21 6 28 18 15 17
MORE LIKELY (NET) +53 +81 +51 +27 +67 +37 +48 +58 +61 +55 +51 +51 +58 +72 +51 +43 +82 +25  +51 +53  +57
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
[72] For each of the following, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports the policy?
— Cut military spending
Inde- R b 18to 35to 45to 55t N Black or Democrat Rlsi!:::- Income blntcume Income
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ t'apu Female Male 340 440 540 640 65+ I "o College African White Latino Kamala Donald under essv;ien over
Third party oflege American D.Harris ). $50k  grooe 100k
Trump
Much more likely 16 26 14 9 17 16 24 29 15| 16 7 16 18 28 13 18 24 9 19 16 11
ﬁ;’g;w“at more 16 24 16 9 18 15 24 24 11 12 13 14 20 20 14 26 23 10 12 19 22
Somewhat less likely 15 13 17 15 14 17 17 15 14 18 13 15 15 19 15 13 15 16 15 15 14
Much less likely 33 17 27 52 30 36 8 19 32 39 52 34 30 10 40 18 17 49 30 34 37
Wouldn't make a 19 20 26/ 15 22| 16| 26 13 28 16 17| 21| 17 23 18 26 21 16 24 15 16
difference
MORE LIKELY 32 50 30 18 35 31 48 53 26 28 20 30 38 48 27 44 47 19 31 35 33
(TOTAL)
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) 48 30 44 67 44 53 25 34 46 57 65 49 45 29 55 31 32 65 45 49 51
MORE LIKELY (NET) -16 +20 -14 -49 -9 -22 +23 +19 -20 -29 -45 -19 -7 +19 -28 +13 +15 -46 -14 -14  -18
Weighted N 1,158 446 271 441 618 540 230 192 166 191 379 761 397 139 840 154 567 562 549 410 199
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[73] Would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate for office who supports all of the policies below:

e Expanding Social Security benefits by making the wealthy pay the same tax rate as the working class
e Expanding Medicare to cover dental, vision and hearing

¢ Reestablishing the Child Tax Credit, which expired in 2022, that provided most parents up to $300 per month for each child
¢ Raise the minimum wage to $17 dollars an hour

e Passing the PRO Act, which would make it easier for Americans to join unions
e Establishing a Medicare for All Single Payer Healthcare System guaranteeing healthcare to all America

e Eliminating all medical debt Cap the amount of money families spend on childcare at 7% of their income

e Build at least 2 million units of affordable housing Institute a cap on rent increases

e Cut the cost of prescription drugs in half by making sure that Americans pay no more than what they pay in Europe or Canada

e Make public colleges and universities tuition-free

e Make the wealthy and large corporations pay their fair share of taxes
e Cut military spending

Response

Much more likely

Somewhat more
likely

Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

MORE LIKELY
(TOTAL)

LESS LIKELY (TOTAL)
MORE LIKELY (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

40

26

10
15

66

25
+41

1,158
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64

23

87

+78
446

Inde-
pendent /
Third party

36

29

14

65

21
+44
271

Repub
lican

18

28

15
27

1

46

42

+4
441

Female Male

18 to
34

45 35 40
27 26 31

8 12 12
M1 19 8
M0 8 9
72 61 71
19 31 20
+53 +30 +51
618 540 230

64

43

22

21

65

35to 45to 55to
44 54
64 40
19 29
7| 13
6 10
4 8
83 69
13 23

28

65+

27

28

10
22

13

55

32

+70 +46 +37 +23

192 166 191

379

o
College

41

26

10

67

23
+44
761

College

38

28

11
16

7

66

27
+39
397

Black or
African
American

67

19

86

10
+76
139

White Latino
33 48
28 26
1N 12
18 9
11 6
61 74
29 21

+32 +53
840 154

Democrat
Kamala
D. Harris

62

27

89

+82
567

Repub-
lican
Donald
Ik

Trump

18

27

15
27

14

45

42

+3
562

Income
under
$50k

43

26

10
13

10

69

23
+46
549

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

38

28

66

26
+40
410

Income
over
$100k

37

27

14
14

64

28
+36
199



